QUALCOMM INCORPORATED

DISCLOSURES UNDER POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES POLICY

1H FISCAL YEAR 2023 (SEPTEMBER 29, 2022 - MARCH 23, 2023)
(AMOUNTS PAID IN FIRST 6 MONTHS OF FISCAL YEAR 2023)

STATE AND LOCAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

CALIFORNIA
NONE

OTHER STATES
NONE

FEDERAL PAC CONTRIBUTIONS (QPAC)
ALEX PADILLA FOR SENATE

BLUE HEN PAC (CHRIS COONS)

CANTWELL VICTORY 2024

CHRIS COONS FOR DELAWARE

CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS PAC

HOUSE CONSERVATIVES FUND

LATTA FOR CONGRESS

MENENDEZ FOR SENATE

NATIONAL REPUBLICAN SENATORIAL COMMITTEE
RESPONSIBILITY AND FREEDOM WORK PAC (ROGER WICKER)
SUPPORTING HOUSE PROBLEM SOLVERS (SCOTT PETERS)
TEXANS FOR SENATOR JOHN CORNYN INC

TOGETHER HOLDING OUR MAJORITY PAC (THOM TILLIS)
TOMORROW IS MEANINGFUL PAC (TIM SCOTT)

501(C)(4) ORGANIZATIONS: PAYMENTS => $10,000

TRADE ASSOCIATIONS: MEMBERSHIP DUES/ASSESSMENTS => $25,000
ALLIANCE FOR TELECOMM INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS

BUSINESS FORWARD INC

BUSINESS ROUNDTABLE (THE)

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE USA

CTIA THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION

INFORMATION TECH INDUSTRY COUNCIL

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF MANUFACTURERS

NATIONAL CTR APEC DBA PACIFIC SUMMIT RESOURCES LLC
RURAL CELLULAR ASSOC DBA COMPETITIVE CARRIERS ASSO
SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION

STATE PRIVACY AND SECURTIY COALITION INC
TECHNOLOGY CEO COUNCIL INC

TIA - TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY ASSOC

US CHAMBER OF COMMERCE FOUNDATION

US INDIA STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIP INC

US INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY OFFICE

US-ASEAN BUSINESS COUNCIL INC ( THE )

SUPERPACS AND INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES

The Company did not make any contributions to federal, state or local independent expenditure-only committees ("Super PACs").

ADHERENCE TO POLICY
The Company adhered to its Political Contributions and Expenditures Policy.

AMOUNT
$ -
AMOUNT
$ -
AMOUNT
$ 5,000
$ 5,000
$ 5,000
$ 5,000
$ 5,000
$ 5,000
$ 2,500
$ 2,500
$ 15,000
$ 5,000
$ 5,000
$ 2,000
$ 5,000
$ 5,000
$ 72,000
AMOUNT NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION
$ - $ -
AMOUNT NON-DEDUCTIBLE PORTION
$ 227,600 $ 227,600
$ 50,000 $ 5,000
$ 350,000 $ 98,000
$ 552,000 $ 219,700
$ 385,000 $ 385,000
$ 424,500 $ 70,000
$ 95,000 $ 28,250
$ 25,000 $ -
$ 74,284 $ 37,142
$ 50,000 $ 4,000
$ 465,000 $ 125,550
$ 50,000 $ 47,500
$ 150,000 $ 150,000
$ 80,000 $ 12,000
$ 150,000 $ 1,500
$ 50,000 $ -
$ 35,080 $ -
$ 32,500 $ 32,500
$  3.245964 $ 1,443,742
AMOUNT



