## QUALCOMM INCORPORATED DISCLOSURES UNDER POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES POLICY 1H FISCAL YEAR 2023 (SEPTEMBER 29, 2022 - MARCH 23, 2023) (AMOUNTS PAID IN FIRST 6 MONTHS OF FISCAL YEAR 2023)

## STATE AND LOCAL POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

CALIFORNIA NONE	\$	AMOUNT -		
OTHER STATES NONE	s	AMOUNT		
FEDERAL PAC CONTRIBUTIONS (OPAC)	Ψ	AMOUNT		
ALEX PADILLA FOR SENATE	\$	5,000		
BLUE HEN PAC (CHRIS COONS)	\$	5,000		
CANTWELL VICTORY 2024	\$	5,000		
CHRIS COONS FOR DELAWARE	\$	5,000		
CONGRESSIONAL BLACK CAUCUS PAC	\$	5,000		
HOUSE CONSERVATIVES FUND	\$	5,000		
LATTA FOR CONGRESS MENUNDEZ FOR GENATE	\$	2,500		
MENENDEZ FOR SENATE NATIONAL REPUBLICAN SENATORIAL COMMITTEE	\$ \$	2,500 15,000		
RESPONSIBILITY AND FREEDOM WORK PAC (ROGER WICKER)	\$	5,000		
SUPPORTING HOUSE PROBLEM SOLVERS (SCOTT PETERS)	\$	5,000		
TEXANS FOR SENATOR JOHN CORNYN INC	\$	2,000		
TOGETHER HOLDING OUR MAJORITY PAC (THOM TILLIS)	\$	5,000		
TOMORROW IS MEANINGFUL PAC (TIM SCOTT)	\$	5,000		
	\$	72,000		
501(C)(4) ORGANIZATIONS: PAYMENTS => \$10,000		AMOUNT	NON-DI	EDUCTIBLE PORTION
SUICHT ORGINIZATIONS. INTRIBATIO - \$10,000	\$	-	\$	-
TRADE ASSOCIATIONS: MEMBERSHIP DUES/ASSESSMENTS => \$25,000		AMOUNT	NON-DI	EDUCTIBLE PORTION
ALLIANCE FOR TELECOMM INDUSTRY SOLUTIONS	\$	227,600	\$	227,600
BUSINESS FOR WARD INC	\$	50,000	\$	5,000
BUSINESS ROUNDTABLE (THE)	\$	350,000	\$	98,000
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE USA	\$	552,000	\$	219,700
CTIA THE WIRELESS ASSOCIATION	\$	385,000	\$	385,000
INFORMATION TECH INDUSTRY COUNCIL	\$	424,500	\$	70,000
		727,500		00.000
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF MANUFACTURERS	\$	95,000	\$	28,250
NATIONAL CTR APEC DBA PACIFIC SUMMIT RESOURCES LLC	\$	95,000 25,000	\$	-
NATIONAL CTR APEC DBA PACIFIC SUMMIT RESOURCES LLC RURAL CELLULAR ASSOC DBA COMPETITIVE CARRIERS ASSO	\$	95,000 25,000 74,284	\$ \$	37,142
NATIONAL CTR APEC DBA PACIFIC SUMMIT RESOURCES LLC RURAL CELLULAR ASSOC DBA COMPETITIVE CARRIERS ASSO SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE	\$ \$ \$	95,000 25,000 74,284 50,000	\$ \$ \$	37,142 4,000
NATIONAL CTR APEC DBA PACIFIC SUMMIT RESOURCES LLC RURAL CELLULAR ASSOC DBA COMPETITIVE CARRIERS ASSO SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION	\$ \$ \$ \$	95,000 25,000 74,284 50,000 465,000	\$ \$ \$ \$	37,142 4,000 125,550
NATIONAL CTR APEC DBA PACIFIC SUMMIT RESOURCES LLC RURAL CELLULAR ASSOC DBA COMPETITIVE CARRIERS ASSO SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION STATE PRIVACY AND SECURTIY COALITION INC	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	95,000 25,000 74,284 50,000 465,000 50,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	37,142 4,000 125,550 47,500
NATIONAL CTR APEC DBA PACIFIC SUMMIT RESOURCES LLC RURAL CELLULAR ASSOC DBA COMPETITIVE CARRIERS ASSO SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION STATE PRIVACY AND SECURTIY COALITION INC TECHNOLOGY CEO COUNCIL INC	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	95,000 25,000 74,284 50,000 465,000 50,000 150,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	37,142 4,000 125,550 47,500 150,000
NATIONAL CTR APEC DBA PACIFIC SUMMIT RESOURCES LLC RURAL CELLULAR ASSOC DBA COMPETITIVE CARRIERS ASSO SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION STATE PRIVACY AND SECURTIY COALITION INC TECHNOLOGY CEO COUNCIL INC TIA - TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY ASSOC	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	95,000 25,000 74,284 50,000 465,000 50,000 150,000 80,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	37,142 4,000 125,550 47,500 150,000
NATIONAL CTR APEC DBA PACIFIC SUMMIT RESOURCES LLC RURAL CELLULAR ASSOC DBA COMPETITIVE CARRIERS ASSO SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION STATE PRIVACY AND SECURTIY COALITION INC TECHNOLOGY CEO COUNCIL INC TIA - TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY ASSOC US CHAMBER OF COMMERCE FOUNDATION	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	95,000 25,000 74,284 50,000 465,000 50,000 150,000 80,000 150,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	37,142 4,000 125,550 47,500 150,000
NATIONAL CTR APEC DBA PACIFIC SUMMIT RESOURCES LLC RURAL CELLULAR ASSOC DBA COMPETITIVE CARRIERS ASSO SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION STATE PRIVACY AND SECURTIY COALITION INC TECHNOLOGY CEO COUNCIL INC TIA - TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY ASSOC US CHAMBER OF COMMERCE FOUNDATION US INDIA STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIP INC	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	95,000 25,000 74,284 50,000 465,000 50,000 150,000 80,000 150,000 50,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	37,142 4,000 125,550 47,500 150,000 12,000
NATIONAL CTR APEC DBA PACIFIC SUMMIT RESOURCES LLC RURAL CELLULAR ASSOC DBA COMPETITIVE CARRIERS ASSO SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION STATE PRIVACY AND SECURTIY COALITION INC TECHNOLOGY CEO COUNCIL INC TIA - TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY ASSOC US CHAMBER OF COMMERCE FOUNDATION	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	95,000 25,000 74,284 50,000 465,000 50,000 150,000 80,000 150,000	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	37,142 4,000 125,550 47,500 150,000 12,000
NATIONAL CTR APEC DBA PACIFIC SUMMIT RESOURCES LLC RURAL CELLULAR ASSOC DBA COMPETITIVE CARRIERS ASSO SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION STATE PRIVACY AND SECURTIY COALITION INC TECHNOLOGY CEO COUNCIL INC TIA - TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY ASSOC US CHAMBER OF COMMERCE FOUNDATION US INDIA STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIP INC US INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY OFFICE	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	95,000 25,000 74,284 50,000 465,000 50,000 150,000 80,000 150,000 50,000 35,080	s s s s s s s	37,142 4,000 125,550 47,500 150,000 12,000
NATIONAL CTR APEC DBA PACIFIC SUMMIT RESOURCES LLC RURAL CELLULAR ASSOC DBA COMPETITIVE CARRIERS ASSO SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE SEMICONDUCTOR INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION STATE PRIVACY AND SECURTIY COALITION INC TECHNOLOGY CEO COUNCIL INC TIA - TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY ASSOC US CHAMBER OF COMMERCE FOUNDATION US INDIA STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIP INC US INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY OFFICE	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	95,000 25,000 74,284 50,000 465,000 50,000 150,000 80,000 50,000 50,000 35,080 32,500	s s s s s s s	37,142 4,000 125,550 47,500 150,000 12,000 1,500

ADHERENCE TO POLICY
The Company adhered to its Political Contributions and Expenditures Policy.